## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

. , , ,	dated $\frac{4/1/2022}{}$ , to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA")
	rms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer
	nd Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other
	services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The
•	
	gree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider
	EA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1)
	statutes; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in
	(3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form.
	nibit "E" to Provider at the following email address:
david@branchingminds.com	
BRANCHING MINDS, INC.	
BY: \all and \tag{100}	Date: 3/31/22
DI/	batc
David Magier	Title/Position: Chief Operating Officer
Printed Name:	Title/Position: Office Operating Officer
2. Subscribing LEA	
<u> </u>	rice Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the
	ing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms
	en the <b>Ashburnham Westminster Regional School District</b> and the
	, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO
PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION	JN 5. · ·
Subscribing LEA: (School District Name):	

<u>By:</u> **Nathan Gingras** Date: <u>2024-10-15</u>

Printed Name: Nathan Gingras Title: Assistant Director of Education Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Harwood Unified Union School District</u>

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Nathan Gingras

Title: Assistant Director of Education Technology

Address: 340 Mad River Park, Suite 7

Phone: <u>802-583-7962</u>

Email: ngingras@huusd.org